92 GENERAL LAWS.—CHAPTERS 98-99.

CHAPTRR 98

[ Published March 17, 1860. ]

AN AQT to autharize the Secretary of State to andit the annual ap-
propriations to county Agrioultural Socisties.

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Senate and Aspembly, do enact az follows: .

Secretary to SECTION 1. All county agricultural sociéties that have

pay opunty received into thier [their] treasury one hundred dollars in
:o‘:iieti::.“ eash, and have disbursed the same for premiums, and

have also held a county fair in the year 1859, and have
made any report of the same to the officers-or places re-
quired bo. be dome, by chapter 568, of the General Laws
of 1868, shall be entitled to, and receive the ene hundred
dollars each, for the year 1869, notwithstanding eny in-
formalities as to time and manner in making thier [tzeir]
reports, and the proper officers are hereby directed to
andit and pay the same. '

" 8eo. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage. .

Approved March 13, 1860.

CHAPTER 99.

[ Published Mareh 15, 1860.

AN ACT to authorize the Commissioners of School and University
Lands to remit penalties in certain cases, and to change the time for
the annual digtribution of the School Fund Income.

The People of .the State of Wisconsin, represented tn

Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows :.

tl}mitl penal-  SpcTioN 1. Inall cases where the interest due on school,
of- university and swamp lands, or lands selected in lieu of
swamp lands, or upon loans of money from the school,

university or drainage fund, shall be paid to the State

Treasurer, on or before the last day of May, in each

year, including the year A.D. 1860, the Commissioners

of School and University Lands shall remit the five per

cent. penalty now required to be paid by the provisons

Proviso. of chapter 28, of the Revised Statutes: Provided, that
nothing in this act shall be so construed as to prevent

any forfeiture, pursuant to the provisions of said chap-



